## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arrow Speed Acquisition Corp.		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	44 Tunkhannock Avenue	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	64108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532224	STREET SIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-6460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40990-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	03/10/2011

900186171 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0924

Total Attachments: 2

source=arrow speed name change#page1.tif source=arrow speed name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0925

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ARROW SPEED ACQUISITION LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARROW SPEED ACQUISITION CORP. " TO "ARROW SPEED ACQUISITION LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009.

4602160 8310

110066111

DATE: 01-21-11 ou may verify this certificate online t corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0926

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\TCATION: 8509664

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:15 PM 06/29/2009 FILED 06:15 PM 06/29/2009 SRV 090658962 - 4602160 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

#### FROM A CORPORATION TO A

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is Arrow Speed Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 19, 2008.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Arrow Speed Acquisition Corp.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.
  - 6. The conversion is to become effective on July 4, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury, and has executed this certificate this 17th day of June, 2009.

ARROW SPEED ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: William Brady

Title: Vice President

K&E 14890506.2

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0927